SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 1/28Form 220 (01.19) ©SOR Inc.
The SOR® temperature switch utilizes a
vapor-pressure thermal system. Fluid vapor pressure changes
predictably according to the influence of temperature on the sensing
bulb. Process temperature changes cause proportional vapor pressure
changes in the temperature sensing bulb that act on the diaphragm/
piston assembly to actuate and deactuate a snap-action
electrical switching element at discrete process

Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 | 913-888-2630 | SORInc.com4/28 Form 220 (01.19) ©SOR Inc.
Temperature
Switches How to Order
Quick Selection Guide
Basic SOR temperature switches with standard parts are normally suitable for a variety of
industrial applications. Refer to the Quick Selection Guide section on page 5. Corrosive service
and particular customer requirements may require optional components. Refer to the How to
Order section on this page or the dedicated page to locate optional components, such as:
Housings, switching elements, and accessories. Each position in the model number, except
‘Accessories’, must have a designator.
Applications
SOR temperature switches in this catalog are suitable for a wide variety of process and fluid
power applications. Specific application requirements can normally be met by selecting optional
components, such as switching elements. Certain applications may require customized specials.
Consult area representative or the factory.
Weatherproof, conventional explosion-proof and hermetically sealed, explosion proof models are
presented in this catalog.
How to Order
Steps 1 through 4 are required; steps 5 and 6 are optional. Orders must have complete model
numbers, i.e., each component must have a designator.
Step 1:  Determine if direct or remote (and capillary length) sensing is required. Select
 temperature Sensing Bulb Designator from specifications (page 7).
Step 2: Determine the adjustable range required. Select Range Designator from specifications
 (page 8).
Step 3: Select Housing for type of service (pages 9 and 10).
Step 4: Select Switching Element for housing and electrical service (pages 11 and 12).
Step 5: Select Diaphragm System (page 12).
Step 6: Select Accessories as required for service (pages 13 and 14).
Step 7: Determine if Thermowell is required. Select from tables on page 14 and order as a
 separate item.
If Agency Listed, Certified or Approved temperature switches are required, see page 15 for
components that must be specified.
Model Number System
201 AH-EF 125-U9 -C7A-TT
Temperature
Bulb Type
Housing Switching
Element
Adjustable
Range
Diaphragm
System
Pressure Port Accessories
SORInc.com | 913-888-2630 | Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 5/28Form 220 (01.19) ©SOR Inc.
Direct Mount Temperature Switches
SPDT Form “C” Contacts
Maximum Process Pressure 2300 psi
Adjustable
Range
Overrange
Temperature
Electrical
Rating
@250VAC
Typical Dead
Band Model Number
150 to 375oF
66 to 190oC
520oF
270oC
15 amps 2.2oF 1.2oC
201NN-K115-U9-C7A 
201L-K115-U9-C7A 
5 amps 6.6oF 3.7oC 201AH-EF115-U9-C7A 
40 to 225oF
5 to 107oC
360oF
182oC
15 amps 1.2oF 0.7oC
201NN-K125-U9-C7A 
201L-K125-U9-C7A 
5 amps 3.6oF 2.0oC 201AH-EF125-U9-C7A 
-50 to 70oF
-45 to 21oC
190oF
88oC
15 amps 1.4oF 0.8oC
201NN-K135-U9-C7A 
201L-K135-U9-C7A 
5 amps 4.2oF 2.3oC 201AH-EF135-U9-C7A 
Remote Mount Temperature Switches with 6’ Capillary
(not shown)
SPDT Form “C” Contacts
Maximum Process Pressure 2300 psi
Adjustable